Resolution 2015-2. On Amending the Faculty Code of University Government to Establish the Committee on Fixed-Term Faculty.

The General Faculty enacts that:

**Section 1.** Faculty Council resolution 2005-9, which chartered the Council Committee on Fixed-Term Faculty, is rescinded.

**Section 2.** The General Faculty enacts that § 4-14 is added to the Faculty Code of University Government:

§ 4-14. Committee on Fixed-Term Faculty.

- (a) The Committee on Fixed-Term Faculty consists of six members of the voting faculty, appointed by the Chair of the Faculty. Four of the members are fixed term, and two are tenure track.
- (b) The committee addresses concerns and makes policy recommendations on matters specific to fixed-term faculty members, including, but not limited to, working conditions, status, and professional advancement.

**Section 3.** This resolution is effective on July 1, 2015. The Chair of the Faculty shall stagger the terms of the initial members in a manner consistent with  $\S 4-1(a)(2)$ .